Fiber Optic Transmitter .
Electronics
OPF694-2

Features:

e Low Cost 850 nm LED Technology

e High Thermal Stability

e High optical coupling efficiency to multimode fiber
e Metal ST* style receptacle

e Industrial temperature range

Description:

The OPF694-2 fiber optic transmitter is a high performance device packaged for data communication links. This transmitter
is an 850 nm GaAlAs LED and is specifically designed to efficiently launch optical power into either 50/125um or
62.5/125um diameter multimode fiber. Two power ranges with upper and lower limits are offered which allows the
designer to select a device best suited for the application.

Applications:

e Industrial Ethernet equipment
e Copper-to-fiber to media conversion
e Intra-system fiber optic links

Typical Coupled Power
I =100mA, 25°C
Fiber Size Type N.A. OPF694-2
50/125 pm Graded Index 0.20 -16dBm
62.5/125 um Graded Index 0.28 -12dBm
100/140 pm Graded Index 0.29 -8dBm
200/300 um Step Index 0.41 -2dBm

3

RoHS s isa registered trademark of Fitel USA Corp..

General Note

TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.

TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com

© TT electronics plc Form # 500-1080-001 Rev - 06/2019 RevB07/2019 Page 1l



Fiber Optic Transmitter .
Electronics
OPF694-2

Mechanical Data
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Application Circuit: 155Mbps TTL Drive Circuit
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Part Description Value/Type Symbol Tol.
Cl Capacitor 75 pF 20%
C2 Capacitor 100 pF 20%
C3 Capacitor 10 uF 20%
R1 Resistor 33 Q 5%
R2 Resistor 33 Q 5%
R3 Resistor 270 Q 5%
Ul IC, Quad NAND 74 ACTQO00 - -
. _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
General Note TT Electronics | OPTEK Technolo
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, TX 75006 | Ph: +1972 323 225(;,
notice or liability. All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is ¢ o y )
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com

considered accurate at time of going to print.

© TT electronics plc Form # 500-1080-001 Rev - 06/2019

Rev B 07/2019 Page 2



Fiber Optic Transmitter

Absolute Maximum Ratings (T,= 25° C unless otherwise noted)

Electrical Specifications

Electronics

Storage Temperature Range

-55° Cto +100° C

Operating Temperature Range

-40° Cto +85° C

Lead Soldering Temperature(l)

260° C
Continuous Forward Current? 100 mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage 1.0V

Electrical Characteristics (T,=25° C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
50/125 mm Fiber NA=0.20 _
Prso | opreoa.d -16.0 -11.0 | dBm |I=100 mA
Ve Forward Voltage 1.5 2.1 I =100 mA
Vr Reverse Voltage 1.8 Ir=100 pA
A Wavelength 830 | 850 | 870 nm Ir=50 mA
DA Optical Bank Width 35 nm I =50 mA
t,tr  |Rise and Fall Time 45 | 6.5 ns |l =100 mA; 10% to 90%"
Notes:

1. Maximum of 5 seconds with soldering iron. Duration can be extended to 10 seconds when flow soldering. RMA flux is
recommended.

2. De-rate linearly at 1.0mA /°C above 25°C.
No Pre-bias.

w

4. All Optek fiber optic LED products are subjected to 100% burn-in as part of its quality control process. The burn-in
conditions are 96 hours at 100mA drive current and 25°C ambient temperature.
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Fiber Optic Transmitter .
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Performance
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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